Deon Gericke
%

From: Eileen Raffant <eraffant@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 09 March 2021 18:21
To: info@ churchsquare.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

stateattorneysPretoria@justice. gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blacniine.org.za;
gch@mweb.co.za; Nat forum of adv; Gauteng Society of Advecates;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
sue@iawcircle.co.za; management@ciubadvicates.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;
Nationat Bar Coundil; issa@Issa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FABjustice.govza Cc: Michele Camobell <; Nadia Olyr; Setlo.tshetihc@webmail.co.za;
Jhbadmin@iaw.co.za; manager@brocklynadvocates.co.za; Eiieen Raffant

Cc: Nolyn@judiciary.org.za; TMaleie@judiciary.org.za; Tumelo Ledwaba;
Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za; Shirley Ontong; mbatista@judiciary.org.za; baloyr@gmail.com;
NytkoN@manamelainc.co.za; iindi@kw.co.za; dutcitmaritz@msn.com;
ngutshanavp@mweb.co.za; andre@oetatt.co.za; FMokgale@justice.gov.za;
Jjana@gkchambers.co.za; opendocryouth.tp@gmail.com; Icrause@newtons.co.za;
conrad@ciubadvocates.co.za; litigasie@cjsprok.co.za; nanje@svslaw.co.za:
dingenus@gkchambers.co.za; dingenus@counseltsa.co.za; leslie@eyslaw.ca.za;
fumanib@rsabar.co.za; matabeinc@mweb.co.za; rene@Iidalaw.co.za; larrydave@law.co.za;
PhSibanyoni@justice.gov.za; pjd@counsel.co.za; ivmaleka@mweb.co.za; janetp@vdt.co.za;
lesego@Ipgoepe.com; sntuli@macrobert.co.za; esethu@mfincibahimann.co.za;
gysrautenbach@gmait.com; apeka@macrobert.co.za; law@modukalaw.co.za;
marna@vzir.co.za; bhavna@vzir.co.za; tou istaljaard@gmail.com; Advblee@msn.com;
anri@stormattorneys.co.za; willem@stormattorneys.co.za; prinsprok@mweb.co.za;
barbaraS@vhlaw.co.za; inge@impactlaw.co.za; luthuli@group621.co.za;
william@timdutoit.co.za; moeti@kanyane.co.za

Subject: OPPOSED MOTIONS : WEEK OF 15 MARCH TO 19 MARCH 2021 : THE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
Attachments: OPPOSED MOTIONS _ THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN

NIEUWENHUIZEN WEEK OF 15TH TO 19TH MARCH 2021 _ ALLOCATED ROLL.docx

Dear Madam/Sir

ALLOCATED ROLL FOR THE OPPOSED MOTIONS FOR THE WEEK OF 15 MARCH TO 19 MARCH 2021 : THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN

Please find attached the roli reflecting the day/date and time of the matters as aliccated by the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen.

PLEASE NOTE:
ALL MATTERS WILL BE HEARD VIA TEAMS OR Z0OM (Please see directive per the voll.)

All counsel involved in matters which have been allocsted ior 14h00 must ke available from 11h30 shou!d the maiters being heary at 1050 i -
finalised earlier.

Please email the diaft orders in Word format to ZRsffant@judiciary.org.za.
If any further information is required please do not hesitate to call me.
Sincerely

Eileen Raffanti

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen
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